HHS Poverty Guidelines for 2025

The 185% Federal Poverty Level (FPL) will be in effect for Take Charge

patient eligibility determination as of January 16, 2025.

Household/ Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Weekly

Family Size Income Income Income Income
1 $28,953 $2,413 $1,114 $557
2 $39,128 $3,261 $1,505 $752
3 $49,303 $4,109 $1,896 $948
4 $59,478 $4,956 $2,288 $1,144
5 $69,653 $5,804 $2,679 $1,339
6 $79,828 $6,652 $3,070 $1,535
7 $90,003 $7,500 $3,462 $1,731
8 $100,178 $8,348 $3,853 $1,927
9 $110,353 $9,196 $4,244 $2,122
10 $120,528 $10,044 $4,636 $2,318
11 $130,703 $10,892 $5,027 $2,514
12 $140,878 $11,740 $5,418 $2,709
13 $151,053 $12,588 $5,810 $2,905
14 $161,228 $13,436 $6,201 $3,101

For any additional family member(s) making the size of the family unit
over 14, add the amounts for each additional person:

Annual

Monthly

Bi-Weekly

Weekly

$10,175

$848

$391

$196

e Information gathered from: https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines

e  “Income” above refers to the gross income of the individual and/or those within the household.




